Sb Installation Instructions
f
Compact Individually Isolated
AC DC Relay Output Module
Catalog Number 1769 0W81 Series Bl
Inside
Module Oescription
y

Group to Group Isolation
VendorLD Code
Product Type Code
Product Code
1769 0WBI
ACjDC normally open relay
5 to 265V ac
5 to 125V dc
8
8 individually isolated outputs
125 mA at 5V dc 0 625W
100 mA at 24V dc 24WI
2 83 Total Watts The Watts per point plus the minimum Watts
with all points energized
turn on 10 ms
turn off 10 ms
OmA
10 mA at 5V dc
25A Also see Relay Contact Ratings on page 16
25A
16A
8 The module may not be more than 8 modules away from the
power supply
c
Verified by one of the following dielectric tests 1836V ac for 1
sec or 2596V dc for 1 sec
265V ac working voltage IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation
8 Each point individually isolated from the other
Verified by one of the following dielectric tests 1 B36V ac for 1
sec or 2596V dc for 1 sec
265V ac working voltage basic insulation
150V ac working voltage IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation
1
7
87
Publication 1769 IN053A EN P April 2001
16 Compact Individually Isolated AC DC Relay Output Module
Relay Contact Ratings
Volts max Continuous Amps per Amperes Voltamperes NEMA
Point max ICS 2 125
Make Break Make Break
240Vae 2 5A 7 5A 075A 1800 VA 180 VA C300
120V ae 15A 15A
125V de 10A 0 22A121 28 VA R150
24V de 2 OA 12A121 28 VA
1 Surge Suppression Connecting surge suppressors across your external inductive load will extend the life of the relay
contacts For additional details refer to Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines Allen Bradley publication
1770 41
121 For dc voltage applications the make break ampere rating for relay contacts canbe determined by dividing 28 VA by the
applied dc voltage For example 28 VA48V dc O 58A For dc voltage applications less than 48V the make break ratings
for relay contacts cannot exceed 2A
Publication 1769 IN053A EN P April 2001
Compact1M Individually Isolated ACjDC Relay Output Module 17
Hazardous Location Considerations
This equipment is suitable for use in Class I Division 2 Groups A B C D or
non hazardous locations only The following WARNING statement applies to use in
hazardous locations
A
EXPLOSION HAZARD
Substitution of components may impair suitability for Class
I Division 2
Do not replace components or disconnect equipment
unless power has been switched off or the area is known to